PG TN P

Age Group Points

League Points calculations

Current 3
match
Match 1 Match Points Match 1
Men U11B_ |U13B_ |U15B Total U11G_ |U13G_|U15G _ [U11B  |U13B  |U15B Total Overall U11G | U13G [ U15G | U11B | U13B | U15B | Overall U11G__ JU13G__ |U15G__ |U11B U138 U158
A.Valley 56 77 78.5 211.5 AValley 89 92 80 31 83 725 | 4475 A.Valley 272 269 244 |1425| 248 235 1410.5 AValley 4 4 3 1 3 3
Derby 88.5 46.5 25 160 Derby 61.5 59 41 83 48.5 16 309 Derby 193.5| 179 151 [ 240.5[ 1215 41 926.5 Derby 1 1 1 4 1 1
Chesterfield 58.5 61 66.5 186 Chesterfield 68 60.5 72 76 845 | 745 | 4355 Chesterfield 190 | 205.5| 225 213 215 222 1270.5 Chesterfield 3 2 2 3 4 4
High Peak AC 82 79.5 40 201.5 High Peak AC 665 | 645 68 65 19 283 High Peak AC | 198.5 [ 174.5 229 | 219.5 59 880.5 High Peak AC 2 3 2 2 2
Match 2 League Points Match 2
Ladies UG |U13G_ |U15G Total U11G_ |U13G_|U15G _ [U11B  |U13B  |U15B Total Overall M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6 Overall U11G__ JU13G __ |U15G__ |U11B U138 U158
A.Valley 90.5 89 81 260.5 AValley 92.5 88 83 55.5 88 84 491 A.Valley 4 4 4 12 AValley 4 4 2 1 4 2
Derby 71.5 67 55 193.5 Derby 60.5 53 55 69 26.5 264 Derby 2 1 2 5 Derby 1 1 1 2 1
Chesterfield 59 61 68 188 Chesterfield 63 84 85 785 | 69.5 81 461 Chesterfield 3 3 3 9 Chesterfield 2 3 3 3 2 1
High Peak AC 60 47 107 High Peak AC 72 63 79 75 289 High Peak AC 1 2 1 4 High Peak AC 3 2 4 3
Match 3 League Points by Age Group Match 3
Total U11G_ |U13G_ |U15G  [U11B  |U13B  |U15B Total Overall U11G| U13G | U15G [ U11B [ U13B | U15B U11G__ |U13G__ |U15G__ |U11B U138 U158
A.Valley 472 AValley 90.5 89 81 56 77 785| 472 A.Valley 12 12 8 3 10 9 AValley 4 4 3 1 3 4
Derby 3535 Derby 715 67 55 88.5 46.5 25| 353.5 Derby 5 5 3 10 3 2 Derby 3 3 1 4 1 1
Chesterfield 374 Chesterfield 59 61 68 58.5 61 66.5| 374 Chesterfield 6 7 7 8 8 8 Chesterfield 1 2 2 2 2 3
High Peak AC 308.5 High Peak AC 60 47 82 79.5 40| 308.5 High Peak AC 7 6 9 9 4 High Peak AC 2 1 3 4 2
Match 4 Athlete Count Match 4
U11G  |U13G  |U15G  [U11B  |U13B  |U15B Total M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6 Overall U11G_ |U13G  |U15G  |U11B U13B U15B
AValley A.Valley 36 45 45 126| [AVvalley
Derby Derby 26 23 24 73| |Derby
Chesterfield Chesterfield 58 46 44 148 Chesterfield
High Peak AC High Peak AC [22 29 28 79 High Peak AC
Total 142 143 141 426
Match 5 Match &
U11G__ |U13G_ |U15G _ [U11B_ |U13B  |U15B Total U11G__ |U13G__ |U15G__ |U11B U13B U15B
AValley AValley
Derby Derby
Chesterfield Chesterfield
High Peak AC High Peak AC
Match 6 Match 6
U11G_ |U13G_ |U15G _ [U11B  |U13B  |U15B Total U11G__ JU13G__ |U15G __ |U11B U13B U158
AValley AValley
Derby Derby
Chesterfield Chesterfield
High Peak AC High Peak AC




Derbyshire Mini League Sportshall 2015-16 M3 - 15th November 2015

U11 Girls Ul1 Boys

1Lap 9.8 1Lap 9.9
1 Anya Swift AV 102 10 1 David Laver HP 101 10
2 Katie Potts AV 103 9 2 Sam Saxby Dby 10.2 9
3 Livvy Kendrick Dby 10.4 8 3 Oliver Sherwood HP 104 8
4 Mia Culshaw Dby 10.7 7 4 Corey Rose Dby 10.6 7
5 Ella Gibbins Ches 10.8 4.5 5 Andre Abraham Ches 10.8 6
5 Jaime Lee Taylor HP 108 4.5 ns Theo Wilkinson Dby 10.8
5 Freya Hatcher HP 1038 4.5 ns George Amor-Hughes Dby  10.9
5  Kasey Hutchinson = Ches 10.8 45 6 Alex Partner Ches 109 5
ns  Elizabeth Collings AV 109 ns Callum Hollingworth Ches 11
ns Mia France AV 10.9 ns Jacob Peers-Wain Ches 11
ns  Matilda Anderson HP 11 ns Thomas Marriott Ches 11
ns Alice Tolley HP 11 7 James Stephenson AV 112 4
ns Cecilya Smyth AV 111 ns Aspen Dixon HP 112
ns Grace Robinson AV 111 8 Corey Tatum AV 114 3
ns Lily Baines Ches 11.2 ns Thomas Holford Dby 114
ns Ella Laban Ches 11.2 ns Tom Johnson HP 11.5
ns Eva Jane Berry HP 113 ns Sam McGill HP 117
ns Grace Castle AV 114 ns Adam Hinchcliff Ches 12
ns Courtney Limer HP 11.6 ns Xavier Morgan HP 12.3
ns Livia Haywood HP 116 ns Daniel Bennet Ches 124
ns Nicole Croot AV 118 ns Jenson Lee Ches 13
ns Naomi Roach Ches 11.8
ns Erin Moore Ches 119
ns Chloe Watson HP 126
ns Martha Harris Wood HP 149

2 Lap 19.9 2Lap 19.6
1 Katie Potts AV 204 10 1 David Laver HP 201 10
2 Livvy Kendrick Dby  20.7 9 2 Oliver Sherwood HP  20.7 8.5
3 Ella Gibbins Ches 21.1 7.5 2 Corey Rose Dby  20.7 8.5
3 Mia Culshaw Dby 21.1 7.5 4 Theo Wilkinson Dby 21.1 7
5 Kasey Hutchinson =~ Ches 215 55 5 Andre Abraham Ches 213 55
5 Jaime Lee Taylor HP 215 5.5 5 Thomas Marriott Ches 213 5.5
ns Lily Baines Ches 217 ns George Amor-Hughes Dby  21.6
7 Alice Tolley HP 218 35 ns Alex Partner Ches 21.6
7 Daisy Kaye AV 21.8 3.5 ns Callum Hollingworth Ches 21.9
ns Eva Jane Berry HP 221 7 Corey Tatum AV 22 4
ns  Matilda Anderson HP 22.3 8 Ben Smith AV 221 3
ns Courtney Limer HP 2238 ns Joshua Phillips AV 222
ns Naomi Roach Ches 234 ns Jacob Peers-Wain Ches 223
ns Erin Moore Ches 235 ns Aspen Dixon HP 223



Vertical High Jump

O = W N =

ns

ns

Mia Culshaw
Anya Swift
Freya Hatcher
Kasey Hutchinson
Grace Castle
Elizabeth Collings
Grace Robinson
Chloe Spencer
Cecilya Smyth
Mia France
Ella Laban
Chloe Watson

Isabelle Fellows

Martha Harris Wood

Standing Triple Jump

N G & LW N -

ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
7
ns
8
ns

ns

Katie Potts
Livvy Kendrick
Jaime Lee Taylor
Chloe Spencer
Daisy Kaye
Alice Tolley
Elizabeth Collings
Cecilya Smyth
Matilda Anderson
Grace Castle
Livia Haywood
Ella Gibbins
Nicole Croot
Lily Baines
Courtney Limer

Isabelle Fellows

Chest Push

1
2
3
4
5

Anya Swift
Chloe Spencer
Freya Hatcher

Daisy Kaye

Ella Laban

Dby
AV
HP

Ches
AV
AV
AV
Dby
AV
AV

Ches
HP

Ches
HP

AV
Dby
HP
Dby
AV
HP
AV
AV
HP
AV
HP
Ches
AV
Ches
HP
Ches

AV
Dby
HP
AV
Ches

46.00
45.00
44.00
43.00
42.00
39.00
39.00
38.00
36.00
35.00
34.00
29.00
27.00
22.00

5.60
5.28
5.08
4.90
4.88
4.64
4.62
4.60
4.52
4.48
4.32
4.30
4.30
4.28
418
3.98

5.60
5.50
5.10
5.00
4.55

57
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6.84
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ns

ns

ns

ns

ns

ns

ns

ns

Thomas Holford
Gregor McGill
Sam McGill
Tom Johnson
Xavier Morgan
Adam Hinchcliff
Daniel Bennet

Lewis Smith

Vertical High Jump

1
2
3
3
5

ns

8
ns
ns
ns
ns

ns

Sam Saxby

George Amor-Hughes

Corey Tatum
Alex Partner
Ben Smith
Theo Wilkinson
Aspen Dixon
Andre Abraham
Gregor McGill
Lewis Smith
Joshua Phillips
Tom Johnson
Adam Hinchcliff
William Spencer

Standing Triple Jump

AN O UG = W N -

ns

ns

Sam Saxby
David Laver
Corey Rose
Oliver Sherwood
James Stephenson
Jenson Lee
Thomas Marriott
William Spencer

Daniel Bennet

Chest Push

WD W NP

ns

Ben Smith
Joshua Phillips
Gregor McGill

Sam McGill

James Stephenson

Dby
HP
HP
HP
HP

Ches

Ches
AV

Dby
Dby
AV
Ches
AV
Dby
HP
Ches
HP
AV
AV
HP
Ches
Dby

Dby
HP
Dby
HP
AV
Ches
Ches
Dby
Ches

AV
AV
HP
HP
AV

224
229
231
23.3
23.8
241
242
244

47.00
41.00
39.00
39.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
35.00
34.00
30.00
28.00
28.00
26.00
22.00

5.74
5.44
5.30
4.97
4.43
3.52
3.52
3.32
3.00

5.60
4.65
4.60
4.60
4.40

55
10
7.5
7.5
5.5

55

7.8
10

7.5
7.5



ns

ns

ns

ns

ns

ns

ns

ns

Erin Moore
Livia Haywood
Mia France
Isabelle Fellows
Grace Robinson
Chloe Watson
Eva Jane Berry

Naomi Roach

Ches
HP
AV

Ches
AV
HP
HP

Ches

Martha Harris Wood HP

Nicole Croot

4 x 1 Lap Relay

1

2

3
ns

ns

A.Valley
Chesterfield
High Peak AC
A Valley
High Peak AC

AV

4.50
4.40
4.20
410
3.90
3.80
3.80
3.60
3.10
3.00

41
43.7
43.7
444
46.9

40.7
10

5 William Spencer

6  Callum Hollingworth
ns Xavier Morgan
7 Thomas Holford
8 Jenson Lee
ns Jacob Peers-Wain
ns Lewis Smith

4 x 1 Lap Relay
1 Derby
2 Chesterfield
3 High Peak AC
4 A.Valley

Dby
Ches
HP
Dby
Ches
Ches
AV

4.20
4.00
3.90
3.80
3.70
3.60
3.30

421
43.4
43.9
44.5

39.4
10



U13 Girls U13 Boys
2 Lap 18.4 2Lap 18
1 Lois Aitkin AV 194 10 1 Elliott Archibold HP 185 10
2 Gabby Wilson AV 199 9 2 Fran Higton AV 194 8.5
3 Amy Braithwaite Dby  20.2 8 2 Eddie Fenton HP 194 8.5
4 Sasha Scragg HP 203 7 ns Byron Masterson HP 195
ns Scarlett Wilson AV 206 4 Stan Dickenson AV 196 6.5
5 Connie Sutton Ches 209 6 4 James Crossley Ches 19.6 6.5
ns Poppy Brown AV 21 6 Leo Eden Ches 19.8 5
ns Libby Shaw AV 21 ns William Foot Ches 20
6 Rhianna Keighly Ches 21.1 5 ns  Nathan Gavaghan Ches 20.3
ns Layla Brough Ches 21.2 ns Nathan Hunt AV 203
ns Lily Hopkinson Ches 21.2 ns Keenan Whitehouse Ches 20.3
ns  Jasmine Knighton AV 218 ns Danny Stevenson ~ Ches  20.3
7 Valentina Costa Dby 219 4 ns Frankie Boyer AV 209
8 Nell Tolley HP 223 3 ns Simon Ram AV 209
ns  Jodie Babbington HP 223 7 Matthew Burton Dby 21 4
ns Megan Knight Dby 224 8 Oliver Holford Dby 213 3
ns Daniel Collings AV 215
ns Charlie Dave AV 215
ns  Alex Cullingworth AV 216
ns Oliver Dean AV 216
ns Josh Arthur Ches 21.7
ns Marcus Kirby AV 217
ns Harry Snell Ches 228
8 Lap Parlauf 80.2 8 Lap Parlauf 79.2
1 Charlie Yates AV 845 10 1 Stan Dickenson AV 814 10
Gabby Wilson AV Jonathan Hawkins AV 0
2  Megan Harris Wood HP 853 8 2 Eddie Fenton HP  83.6 8
Sasha Scragg HP 0 Ted Johnson HP 0
3 Jasmine Greevson  Ches 86.4 6 ns Chris Turner AV 84.2
Rebecca Nield Ches 0 Frankie Boyer AV 0
4 Valentina Costa Dby  90.7 4 3 James Crossley Ches 84.7 6
Christina Heppenstal Dby 0 Nathan Gavaghan  Ches 0
4 Matthew Burton Dby 884 4
Freddie Burton Dby 0
ns Harry Snell Ches 89.5
Josh Arthur Ches 0
Vertical High Jump 63 Vertical High Jump 69
1 Scarlett Wilson AV 57.00 10 1 Elliott Archibold HP  63.00 10
2 Amy Braithwaite Dby  54.00 9 2 Byron Masterson HP  59.00 9
3 Taela Mason Ches 52.00 8 3 Chris Turner AV 55.00 8
4 Charlie Yates AV 50.00 7 4 Fran Higton AV 48.00 7
ns Gabby Wilson AV 50.00 ns Stan Dickenson AV 48.00
ns Poppy Brown AV 49.00 ns  Jonathan Hawkins AV 47.00
5 Rebecca Nield Ches 47.00 6 5 William Foot Ches 46.00 5.5




6  Megan Harris Wood
ns Grace Bennett

ns Lily Hopkinson

7 Amy Morse

ns Alicia East

ns  Georgia Sweeney
ns Christina Heppenstal
8 Jodie Babbington

ns Nell Tolley

ns Eliza Bould
Standing Triple Jump

1 Lois Aitkin

2 Amy Braithwaite

3 Scarlett Wilson

ns Charlie Yates

4  Megan Harris Wood

5 Amy Morse

ns Grace Bennett

ns  Jasmine Knighton
ns Poppy Brown

ns Libby Shaw

ns Christina Heppenstal

6 Taela Mason

N

Rhianna Keighly
ns Layla Brough

ns Lily Hopkinson
ns Valentina Costa

ns  Georgia Sweeney

ns Alicia East
8 Nell Tolley
ns Leoni Cragg

ns Megan Knight

ns Eliza Bould
Shot

1 Amy Morse

2 Lois Aitkin

3 Layla Brough

4 Rhianna Keighly

5 Jasmine Knighton

ns Taela Mason
ns  Georgia Sweeney
ns Rebecca Nield

HP
AV
Ches
Dby
Ches
Ches
Dby
HP
HP
Dby

AV
Dby
AV
AV
HP
Dby
AV
AV
AV
AV
Dby
Ches
Ches
Ches
Ches
Dby
Ches
Ches

HP
Ches

Dby

Dby
AV
Ches
Ches
AV
Ches
Ches
Ches

45.00
45.00
45.00
42.00
42.00
41.00
38.00
37.00
30.00
24.00

6.48
6.38
5.66
5.60
5.54
5.46
5.46
542
5.36
5.32
522
5.22
5.02
4.98
4.92
4.82
4.78
4.50

4.40

4.36
3.84
2.94

7.28
7.26
6.91
6.75
6.71
6.43
6.12
5.70

7.02
10

10.51

A g o O

5 Freddie Burton

Danny Stevenson

ns Joe Currie
ns Nathan Hunt
ns James Crossley
8 Dominic Blount

ns  Nathan Gavaghan
ns Simon Ram
ns  Alex Cullingworth
ns Ted Johnson

ns Oliver Dean

ns Keenan Whitehouse

ns Frankie Boyer
ns Josh Arthur
Standing Triple Jump

1 Elliott Archibold

2 Chris Turner

3 Eddie Fenton
4 Fran Higton

5 Leo Eden

ns Nathan Hunt
ns Simon Ram

6 William Foot
ns Jonathan Hawkins
ns Charlie Dave
ns Marcus Kirby
ns Oliver Dean

7 Matthew Burton
ns Daniel Collings

8 Oliver Holford
ns  Alex Cullingworth

Shot
1 Dominic Blount
2 Nathan Whyatt
3 Harry Snell
4 Marcus Kirby
5 Freddie Burton
6 Byron Masterson

ns Keenan Whitehouse

ns Danny Stevenson

Dby
Ches
Ches
AV
Ches
Dby
Ches
AV
AV
HP
AV

Ches

AV
Ches

HP
AV
HP
AV
Ches
AV
AV
Ches
AV
AV
AV
AV
Dby
AV
Dby
AV

Dby
Ches
Ches
AV
Dby
HP
Ches
Ches

46.00
44.00
43.00
43.00
43.00
42.00
42.00
41.00
40.00
40.00
39.00

38.00

38.00
35.00

6.66
6.50
6.10
5.97
5.76
5.68
5.68
5.54
5.44
5.38
5.32
5.27
5.26
5.10
4.74
4.46

8.99
8.52
7.59
7.56
6.78
6.06
6.00
5.68

55

7.82
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13.16
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ns
6

ns
7

ns

8

Alicia East
Megan Knight
Jasmine Greevson
Sasha Scragg
Eliza Bould
Jodie Babbington

Ches
Dby
Ches
HP
Dby
HP

5.65
540
4.98
4.76
4.71
417

ns

Leo Eden
Charlie Dave
Ted Johnson

Ches
AV
HP

547
5.27
5.07



4 x 2 Lap Relay 76.7 4 x 2 Lap Relay 75.4
1 A Valley 80.5 10 1 A Valley 78.1 10
2 Derby 83.2 8 2 High Peak AC 79.3 8

ns A.Valley 83.2 3 Chesterfield 794 6

3 Chesterfield 84.5 6 ns A Valley 84.7

4 High Peak AC 88.8 4 ns Chesterfield 85.6

ns Chesterfield 88.9 4 Derby 86.2 4
U15 Girls U15 Boys

2 Lap 18.2 2Lap 17.2
1 Lydia Naylor AV 191 10 1 Oliver Dakin Ches 17.8 9.5
2 Lily Naylor AV 194 9 1 Adam Berwick AV 178 9.5

ns Claudia Johnson AV 196 3 Adam Maneely Dby 179 8
3 Lauren Hill Ches 19.8 8 4 Joseph Houghton =~ Ches  18.1 7
4 Taya Wilks Dby 20 7 5 Joe Dickenson AV 182 6
5 Hannah Whyatt Ches 203 6 ns Jack Berwick AV 183

ns Amelia Banks AV 204 6 Ashley Webster HP 184 5
6 Lauren Greenwell Dby  20.5 5 ns Max Norman Ches 184

ns Amy Cullingworth AV 205 ns Josh Young Ches 18.8

ns Sophie Meakin AV 209 ns Henry Knighton AV 19

ns Aimee Fellows Ches 214 7 Fraser Masterson HP 191 4

ns Niamh Sutton Ches 21.9 ns Isaac Quinn HP 19.6

ns Edith Burton Dby 221

4 Lap 38.3 4 Lap 355
1 Lydia Naylor AV 404 10 1 Adam Maneely Dby  36.7 10
2 Claudia Johnson AV 41 9 2 William Collings AV 368 8.5
3 Lauren Hill Ches 41.6 8 2 Joe Dickenson AV 36.8 8.5
4 Taya Wilks Dby 425 7 4 Joseph Houghton =~ Ches  37.5 7
5 Jasmine Teece Dby 435 6 5 Oliver Dakin Ches 37.7 6
6 Emma Botham Ches 45.1 5 6 Ashley Webster HP 39 5

7 Isaac Quinn HP 41 4

Vertical High Jump 65 Standing Triple Jump 8.72
1 Lauren Hill Ches 62.00 10 1 Josh Young Ches 7.74 10
2 Lydia Naylor AV 58.00 9 2 Adam Berwick AV 748 9
3  Amy Cullingworth AV~ 57.00 8 3 William Collings AV 726 8
4 Taya Wilks Dby  55.00 7 4 Adam Maneely Dby 694 7
ns Amelia Banks AV 54.00 ns Henry Knighton AV 687
5 Hannah Whyatt Ches 53.00 6 ns Jack Berwick AV 674
ns Lily Naylor AV 53.00 5 Ashley Webster HP  6.68 6
ns Sophie Meakin AV 52.00 ns Joe Dickenson AV 6.60
ns Emma Botham Ches 50.00 6 Oliver Dakin Ches  6.60 5
ns Claudia Johnson AV  50.00 Fraser Masterson HP 6.36 4
ns Aimee Fellows Ches 49.00 ns Max Norman Ches 6.24
6 Lauren Greenwell Dby  49.00 5 ns  Joseph Houghton  Ches 5.86
ns Jasmine Teece Dby  44.00
ns Edith Burton Dby 41.00



ns

Shot

ns

ns

ns

ns

ns

ns

Niamh Sutton

Lily Naylor
Emma Botham
Aimee Fellows
Louisa Hobson
Hannah Whyatt
Jasmine Teece

Amy Cullingworth
Sophie Meakin
Amelia Banks
Lauren Greenwell
Edith Burton
Niamh Sutton

Ches

AV
Ches
Ches

HP
Ches
Dby

AV

AV

AV
Dby
Dby
Ches

39.00

11.90
9.48
9.27
8.77
7.96
7.70
7.02
6.92
6.57
5.74
4.97
4.34

10.50
10 NR

Shot

William Collings
Adam Berwick
Max Norman
Isaac Quinn
Jack Berwick
Josh Young
Fraser Masterson

Henry Knighton

AV
AV
Ches
HP
AV
Ches
HP
AV

9.21
9.14
8.89
8.02
7.31
713
6.63
6.59

14.28
10



4 x 2 Lap Relay

1 A.Valley

2 Chesterfield

3 Derby
U9s 50m

1 Sam Holford

2 Ellie Larmer

3 Gino France

4 Eilish Smith
U9s 50m

1  Charlie Hutchinson

2 Dylan Limer

3 Owen Berry

4 Riley Roach

5 Alice Corden

76.9
78.7

81.4

12.3
12.7
13.3
15.9

121
12.8
15.3
15.5
15.7

74.3
10

4 x 2 Lap Relay
1 A.Valley
2 Chesterfield

70.4
70.8

71.3
10 NR



